

SHIBPUR DINOBUNDHOO INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)

(1948)
Degree & P.G. College (Affiliated to the University of Calcutta)

Date: 03-11-2023

NOTICE

COLLEGE ANNUAL SOCIAL 2023 will be held on 09-11-2023 (Thursday) at 10.00 am at Sarat Sadan, Howrah (Hall No. 1).

Eligible students for attending Annual Social 2023

- Regular Students of Semester III, Semester V
- Outgoing Students of Semester VI (2023 Batch) Students of Semester-I are NOT allowed

Entry at the Gate of Sarat Sadan Howrah Hall No. 1

Students must show Entry Pass at the gate Without Entry Pass NO Students will be allowed.

How to get Entry Pass

Students must show the College Identity Cards or CU Registration Certificates for collecting Entry Passes as per the following Schedule:

Collection of ENTRY PASS		
Entry Pass Collection COUNTER	Collection DATEs	Collection TIME
Students' Union Room	06-11-2023(Monday)	10.00 AM to 4.00 PM
	07-11-2023(Tuesday)	

N.B. Students are liable to pay compensation to the Hall Authority and to face legal proceedings by the Hall Authority if they are found damaging the property of Sarat Sadan Hall.

BY ORDER
Principal
Shibpur Dinobundhoo Institution (College)

412/1,G.T.Road(S),Howrah-711 102 Phone: Principal's Office 033-2688-0496 Phone: Office 033-2688-0344, E-mail: sdbicprincipal@gmail.com Website: www.sdbic.ac.in